ELT—O'?I“H']-NQ_

e O . R
i P i i
) R - \/
i A R N }' LS

verizon

Verizon Northwest Inc.

1800 — 41° Street
WAO0105RA

P. O. Box 1003

Everett, WA 98206-1003

August 20, 2007

Ms. Carole J. Washburn, Executive Secretary
Washington Utilities and
Transportation Commission
Chandler Plaza Building
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW
Olympia, Washington 98504

Subject: REQUEST FOR A TEN THOUSAND NUMBER CODE
Dear Ms. Washburn:

Verizon Northwest Inc. (Verizon) requests the Washington Utilities and Transportation
Commission to direct the Pooling Administrator (PA) to provide Verizon with one ten thousand
number code to satisfy the requirement for additional numbers from Microsoft Corporation,
Redmond, WA in the Kirkland Rate Center, NPA 425, LATA 674, OCN 4324.

The customer requests one ten thousand number code to support the ongoing expansion of the
company’s Redmond Campus area. The customer anticipates opening five (5) new buildings in
the next eight (8) moths and three (3) new buildings in the next year, totaling more than 1.6
million square feet of new office space. The rapid growth the customer is experiencing is
consuming their current number blocks at an alarming rate. They currently forecast they will be
out of Direct Inward Dialing (DID) numbers within the next 120-160 days. The customer
requests the new code be in the 425-NX8-xxxx to be consistent with their current numbering
plan.
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This waiver request is made because Verizon’s request for one ten thousand number code was
denied by the PA because the serving central office does not meet the “months to exhaust”
criteria. The PA requires the “months to exhaust” be less than or equal to six (6) months and the
serving central office is currently at 185.8 months.

The Washington Commission has the authority to review the PA’s criteria and request a waiver
when appropriate, in this case a waiver request for the utilization criteria. Verizon requests the
commission instruct the PA to release the numbering resources necessary to meet the needs of

this Verizon customer.

Verizon requests approval of this waiver request with an effective date of September 19, 2007.
The Commission’s waiver request must be submitted with the company’s application to the PA
for the numbering resources needed for deployment of service to this customer.

Please find attached a copy of the company’s Block Application Form (Part 1) to the PA,
Appendix B Months to Exhaust Certification Worksheet, the denial from the Neustar Pooling

Administration System (PAS), and a copy of the letter from the customer requesting the number
code.

If there are questions concerning this request, please contact Lin Fogg at (425) 261-6380.
Very truly yours,

D) Vo

David S. Valdez

Senior Vice President - West

Public Affairs, Policy and Communications

DSV/LF/f



Central Office Code Assignment Guidelines(COCAG)
Central Office Code(NXX) Assignment Request - Part 1 (AT1S-0300050.p1)

December 9,2005
Tracking Number: WAWO0001193
Type of Application: & New O Change' O Delete
1.0 GENERAL INFORMATION
1.1 Contact Information:
Code Applicant: '
Company/Entity Name: VERIZON NORTHWEST INC.-WA
Headquarters Address: 1 E. PRATT ST. 3E
City,State, Zip: BALTIMORE,MD 21202
Contact Name: Pearlene Fauntieroy
Contact Address: 1 E. Pratt St 3E
City,State,Zip: Baltimore ,MD 21202
Phone: 410-736-6583 Fax: E-Mail: pearlene.i.fauntleroy@core.verizon.com
—_—
Code Administrator”:
Name: David Morgan
Address: 46000 Center Oak Plaza-
City,State,Zip: Sterling ,VA 20166
Phone: 571-434-5381 Fax: 571-434-5502
1.2 NPA: 425 NXOC: ___ LATA: 674 OCN*: 4324 Parent Company's OCN(s): NONE

Switching Identification {Switching Entity/POl)s: RDMDWAXADS1
Locality/City/Wire Center: REDMOND Rate Center": KIRKLAND
Homing Tandem Operating Co.”:  VERIZON NW-WA  Tandem Homing CLLI™®;  EVRTWAXA03T

910,

1.3 Dates: Date of Application: 8/14/2007 Requested Effective Date™ : 10/19/2007

1.4 a).Typé of company/entity requesting the code: LEC (LEC, IC, CMRS, Other)
' b).Type of service EOC (e.g., Cellular - Type 2)
¢).Code Assignment Preference (Optional) 425-NX8
d).Codes that are undesirable, if any '
e).Type of change (Mark all that apply):
Oocen: lntra-company11 O Switching Id ORate Center [ Tandem Homing CLLI
Uocen: lnter-company12 UEffective Date  LJLATA U Extend Reservation

1.5 Type of Request (Initial, growth, etc.) GROWTH
if an initial code, attach (1) evidence of certification and (2) proof of ability to place code in service within 60 days.
If a growth code, attach months to exhaust worksheet.

Pool Indicator 13:gYes O No

1.6 NPA Jeopardy Criteria Apply: Uyes®No



Central Office Code Assignment Guidelines(COCAG)
Central Office Code(NXX) Assignment Request - Part 1 (ATIS-0300050.p1)

December 98,2005
1.7 Code request for new service (Explain):
1.8 O Part 2 attached Xpart 2 is not attached for BIRRDS ™
O Additional Documentation is attached a Additional Documentation is not attached

Comments:

| hereby certify that the above information requesting an NXX code is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and
that this application has been prepared in accordance with the Central Office Code (NXX) Assignment Guidelines posted
to the ATIS Web Site (http://www.atis.org/atis/clc/inc/incdocs.htm) as of the date of this application.*®

¢m M Code Administrator 8/14/2007

Signature of Code Applicant Title Date




Central Office Code Assignment Guidelines(COCAG)
Central Office Code(NXXX) Assignment Request - Part 1 (ATIS-0300050.p1)
December 9,2005

1Identify type and reason for change(s) in Section 1.4(e).

?A list of the current Code Administrator(s) who can provide assistance in completing this form is available hpon request from NANPA.

*The NXX field is required for any code request in which there is a change or the NXX is being returned.

4Opera'cing Company Number (OCN) assignments must uniquely identify the applicant. Relative to CO Code assignments, NECA-assigned
Company Codes may be used as OCNs. Companies with no-prior CO Code or Company Code assignments may contact NECA (973-884-
8355) to be assigned a Company Code(s). Since multiple OCNs and/or Company Codes may be associated with a given company, companies
with prior assignment should direct questions regarding appropriate OCN usage to the Telcordia™ Routing Administration (TRA) on 732-699-
6700..

*This is an eleven-character descriptor of the switch provided by the owning entity for the purpose of routing calls. This is the eleven-character
Telcordia™ COMMON LANGUAGE CLLI™ Location Identification of the applicant’s switch or POl (Telcordia and CLLI are trademarks
and COMMON LANGUAGE is a registered trademarks of Telcordia Technologies, Inc.)

®Rate Center name must be a tariffed Rate Center associated with toll billing.

7Applies to any code applicant connecting to the Public Switched Telephone Network via a tandem owned by a different carrier.

™Telcordia and CLLI are trademarks and COMMON LANGUAGE is 2 registered trademarks of Telcordia Technologies, Inc.

*This is an eleven-character descriptor provided by the owning entity for the purpose of routing calls. This must be the CLLI™ Location
Identification Code of the switching entity/POI, and is the same on Part 2, Form 1, Pagé 20f2.

*Code applicants should request an effective date that is at least 66 calendar days from the submission of this form. It should be noted that
interconnection arrangements and facilities need to be in place prior to activation of 2 code. Such arrangements are outside the scope of these
guidelines.

1‘]Requests for code assignment should not be made more than six months prior to the requested effective date.

"Select if you are the current Code Holder.

“Select if you are not the current Code Holder.

“The Applicant will indicate “Yes” if the NXX being requested will be used for thousands-block number pooling and will leave this field
blank if it is not.

14App]icant is not required to submit Part 2 of the code request form if it is doing its own Telcordia " Business Integrate Routing and Rating
Database System (BIRRDS) entries, or if the applicant has arranged for a third party to input the Part 2 forms data on its behalf.
WARNING! It is the code applicant’s responsibility to arrange input of Part 2 information into BIRRDS. The 45 calendar day nationwide
minimum interval cut-over for BIRRDS will not begin until input into BIRRDS has been completed.

*An incomplete form may result in delays in processing this request.
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Months to Exhaust and ion Certific n Waorksheet - TN Level (Continued)

Based on the information provided, you will not exhaust all blocks in the requested NXX in & months.

Select One Option and Submit

& Return to the Months To Exhaust Farm
¢ Discard all the information provided for the request and start with a fresh Part 1A
C State Waiver Option




Microsoft Corporation Tel 425 882 8080

One Microsoft Way Fax 425 936 7329
Redmond, WA 98052-6399 http://www.microsoft.com/
July 18, 2007

Gregory G. Hill

Senior Account Manager
Verizon Business

701 5™ Avenue

Suite 500

Seattle, WA 98104

RE: New DID block for Microsoft Corporation in Redmond, WA
Dear Greg:

Microsoft Corporation is continuing to grow our Redmond Campus area; we anticipate
opening 5 new buildings in the next 8 months and 3 new buildings in the next year, totaling
more than 1.6 million square feet of new office space in the Puget Sound area alone. The
rapid growth we are experiencing is consuming our current number blocks at an alarming
rate. We are currently forecasting to be out of DID numbers in 120-160 Days.

Therefore Microsoft Corporation is formally requesting a new Ten (10) thousand number
DID block, preferably 425-NX8-XXXX.

Sincerely,

Jack Barnes

- Group Program Manager
Microsoft — IT/Carrier Services
Microsoft Corporation

One Microsoft Way

Redmond, WA 98052-6399

Microsoft Corporation is an equal opportunity employer.



